

**Bid Results Detail Report**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** January 17, 2025, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** Work to be performed under this project includes resurfacing existing lane and parking areas with bituminous concrete pavement, curbing, new signs and other related items.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** June 27, 2025  
**LOCATION:** The project is located on I-93 Northbound from MM 1.199 to MM1.357.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. Five Starr Construction LLC 3252 Hazens Notch Road Montgomery Center, VT 05471		2. J A MCDONALD INC. 46 Three Mile Bridge Rd Middlesex, VT 05602		3. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$2,150.000	\$2,150.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	260.000	\$11.000	\$2,860.00	\$60.000	\$15,600.00	\$15.000	\$3,900.00
203.1600	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	20.000	\$105.000	\$2,100.00	\$260.000	\$5,200.00	\$250.000	\$5,000.00
203.3000	EARTH BORROW	CY	20.000	\$5.000	\$100.00	\$128.000	\$2,560.00	\$15.000	\$300.00
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	6,300.000	\$4.250	\$26,775.00	\$5.250	\$33,075.00	\$0.100	\$630.00
301.2600	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	110.000	\$25.000	\$2,750.00	\$76.000	\$8,360.00	\$50.000	\$5,500.00
402.1300	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	40.000	\$110.000	\$4,400.00	\$97.000	\$3,880.00	\$40.000	\$1,600.00
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	60.000	\$10.000	\$600.00	\$57.500	\$3,450.00	\$25.000	\$1,500.00
406.0330	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIIS, QA TIER III	TON	750.000	\$211.000	\$158,250.00	\$132.000	\$99,000.00	\$190.000	\$142,500.00
406.2400	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SURFACE PREPARATION, TYPE IVS	TON	40.000	\$102.000	\$4,080.00	\$275.000	\$11,000.00	\$325.000	\$13,000.00
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
417.2000	BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD	LB	1,800.000	\$3.500	\$6,300.00	\$9.000	\$16,200.00	\$7.900	\$14,220.00
507.1100	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	1,400.000	\$2.500	\$3,500.00	\$2.500	\$3,500.00	\$2.300	\$3,220.00
541.2200	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	15.000	\$950.000	\$14,250.00	\$1,200.000	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$18,000.00
604.4000	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	1.000	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$2,600.000	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
608.2501	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	40.000	\$135.000	\$5,400.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$150.000	\$6,000.00
608.3700	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	40.000	\$115.000	\$4,600.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$125.000	\$5,000.00
616.4000	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	LF	1,000.000	\$30.000	\$30,000.00	\$41.000	\$41,000.00	\$42.000	\$42,000.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	150.000	\$124.000	\$18,600.00	\$110.000	\$16,500.00	\$73.000	\$10,950.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$8,300.000	\$8,300.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$59,376.000	\$59,376.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$15,025.000	\$15,025.00	\$47,000.000	\$47,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$1,300.000	\$2,600.00	\$2,320.000	\$4,640.00	\$7,000.000	\$14,000.00
646.4030	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	2,400.000	\$2.000	\$4,800.00	\$3.000	\$7,200.00	\$3.000	\$7,200.00
646.4130	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	1,600.000	\$2.000	\$3,200.00	\$3.000	\$4,800.00	\$3.000	\$4,800.00
646.4630	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	250.000	\$9.000	\$2,250.00	\$8.000	\$2,000.00	\$8.000	\$2,000.00
646.4930	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	13.000	\$200.000	\$2,600.00	\$200.000	\$2,600.00	\$200.000	\$2,600.00
646.6020	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	4,700.000	\$0.200	\$940.00	\$0.750	\$3,525.00	\$0.750	\$3,525.00
646.6120	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	3,300.000	\$0.200	\$660.00	\$0.750	\$2,475.00	\$0.750	\$2,475.00
646.6620	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	500.000	\$2.000	\$1,000.00	\$5.000	\$2,500.00	\$5.000	\$2,500.00
646.6920	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	26.000	\$50.000	\$1,300.00	\$65.000	\$1,690.00	\$65.000	\$1,690.00
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	1,200.000	\$1.000	\$1,200.00	\$0.800	\$960.00	\$3.000	\$3,600.00
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	130.000	\$28.000	\$3,640.00	\$110.000	\$14,300.00	\$65.000	\$8,450.00
653.1000	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$550.000	\$550.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00
653.2001	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	900.000	\$2.000	\$1,800.00	\$3.000	\$2,700.00	\$3.500	\$3,150.00
653.4001	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	3.000	\$130.000	\$390.00	\$115.000	\$345.00	\$200.000	\$600.00
653.4002	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	1.000	\$140.000	\$140.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$215.000	\$215.00
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	2,000.000	\$1.100	\$2,200.00	\$1.500	\$3,000.00	\$2.500	\$5,000.00
656.8500	TREE PROTECTION	LS	1.000	\$965.000	\$965.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
675.2000	TRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	SF	170.000	\$18.000	\$3,060.00	\$20.000	\$3,400.00	\$20.000	\$3,400.00
675.3410	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	380.000	\$18.000	\$6,840.00	\$18.000	\$6,840.00	\$17.750	\$6,745.00
675.5000	SIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	EACH	33.000	\$20.000	\$660.00	\$16.000	\$528.00	\$15.000	\$495.00
690.0300	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
				\$412,888.00		\$460,505.00		\$563,942.00	
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$412,888.00</b>		<b>\$460,505.00</b>		<b>\$563,942.00</b>	